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Honorable Michael P. Victorino Lo
Mevor Cocantyof Mo APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL T
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For Transmittal to: G Meyer” Date
Honorable Alice L. Lee, Chair
And Members of the Maui County Council . ~
200 South High Street oo =
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793 SH &«
__‘_'1, 5 _—
Dear Chair Lee and Maui County Council Members: <m !
) D
SUBJECT: ACQUISITIONS - ANNUAL REPORT o

MAUI COUNTY CODE - 3.44.15 (I) Trep

—_—

Pursuant to Maui County Code, Section 3.44.015 (I), no later than thirt‘fdays
after the end of each calendar year, the director shall submit to the council an annual

report of all acquisitions made, and conveyances accepted, pursuant to this section.

Please find enclosed a copy of the annual report for Calendar Year 2019.

Thank you for your attention in this matter. Should you have any questions,

please feel free to contact me at Ext. 7474.

Sincerely,

Director of Finarice

Enclosure
SKT/gmh

COUNTY COMMUNICATION NO.
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MAUI COUNTY CODE SECTION 3.44.015 |
ACQUISITIONS WITHOUT COUNCIL APPROVAL

CALENDAR YEAR 2019
TAX MAP KEY NO DEPARTMENT INSTRUMENT TRAhI;S'\MTLTrAL ACQ':.:.:'S;:ION
1 3-5-001:089 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 01/07/19 $0.00
2 3-8-007:153 por DWS-Eng  Woaterline Easement 01/07/19 $0.00
3 3-4-010:005 por DWS- Eng F::s:‘r:';;‘t | 01/08/19” ﬁ $0.00
4 3-8-004:030 por DWS- Eng V:Aa:f;igzsge‘nﬁits 01/08/19 $0.00
5 3-8-004:023 por DWS- Eng Waterline Easement 01/10/19 $0.00
6 3-5-001:111 por DWS- Eng Waterline Easement 01/10/19 $0.00
7 3-5-001:116 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 01/10/19 $0.00
8 3-5-001:118 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 01/10/19 $0.00
9 .2-7-014:051 por PW - Eng Warranty Deed 01/17/19 $6,440.00
10 2-1-009:001 por DWS - Eng Access Easement 01/24/19 $0.00
11 2-1-009:001 por DWS - Eng Tank Easement 01/24/19 $0.00
12 2-1-009:001 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 01/24/19 $0.00
13 3-5-002-020 por DWS-Eng  Woaterline Easement 01/25/19 $0.00
14 3-5-002:012 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 01/25/19 $0.00
15 3-5-001-094 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 02/04/19 $0.00
16 2-6-006-041 por DEM - WWR  Sewerline Easement 02/15/19 $0.00
17 3-7-011:019 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 02/19/19 $0.00
18 3-8-001:071 por DEM - WWR  Sewerline Easement 02/22/19 $0.00
19 3-8-003:030 por DEM - WWR  Sewerline Easement 03/05/19 $0.00
20 4-4-009:011 por DEM - WWR Sewerline Easement 03/06/19 $0.00




TAX MAP KEY NO DEPARTMENT INSTRUMENT TRA';S:::ETTAL ACQ;::?;:ION
21 2-7-002:010 por PW - DSA Warranty Deed 03/12/19 $0.00
22 3-4-034:005 & 082 por DEM - WWR * Sewerline Easement 03/18/19 $0.00
23 3-4-025:017 por | DEM - WWR  Sewerline Easement 03/18/19 $0.00
24 3-5-038:01;)‘;:)11' &012 DWS-Eng  Waterline Ease.ment 03/25/19 $0.00
25 3-5-038:083 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 03/25/19 $0.00
26 3-5-038:084 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 03/25/19 $0.00
27 3-5-038:085 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 03/25/19 $0.00
28 2-5-005:046 por DEM - WWR  Sewerline Easement 04/15/19 $0.00
29 2-7-038:050 & 051 PW - DSA Warranty Deed 04/15)i9 | $0.00
30 2-7-014:051 por PW - Eng Warranty Deed 04/17/ 197 $6,440.00
31 2-7-002:163 PW - DSA Warranty Deed 04/23/19 $0.00
32 2-7-002:078 por PW- DSA Warranty Deed 04/29/19 $0.00
33 3-9-003:045 & 072 por PW- DSA Warranty Deed 04/30/19 $0.00
34 2-7-013:097 por PW - Eng Warrant\; Deed 05/06/19 $35,000.00
35 2-8-005:088 por PW - Eng Warranty Deed 05/06/ 197 | $7,100.00
36 2-2-002:069 por DEM - WWR  Electrical Easement 05/14/19 $0.00
37 3-8-089:109 por DEM - WWR  Sewerline Easement 05/14/19 $0.00
38 3-8-089:111 por DEM - WWR  Sewerline Easement 05/14/19 $0.00
39 42-8-005:139 por PW-Eng Warranty Deed 05/29/19 $3,776.00
40 2-1-019:093 por DWS-Eng Fire Hydrant 05/29/19 $0.00

Easement




TAX MAP KEY NO DEPARTMENT INSTRUMENT TRA':;S:I:_IE"AL ACQ;J;|SCIZION
41 2-3-010:052 PW - Eng Warranty Deed 06/13/19 $0.00
42 3-5-001:111 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easements  06/19/19 $0.00
43 2-3-011:131 PW- DSA Warranty Deed 06/20/19 $0.00
44 3-8-080:038 PW - Eng Dedication Deed 06/24/19 $0.00
45 3-8-014:011 por PW - Eng Dr::;aei‘:e[::':h 07/26/19  $16,300.00
46 3-8-089:109 DEM - WWR  Sewerline Easement 07/30/19 $0.00
47 2-2-002:089 PW - Eng Quitclaim Deed 09/04/19 $2,155.00
48 3-5.002:018 por DWS- Eng F'g:;:‘:;::t 10/01/19 $0.00
49 3-5-002:018 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 10/01/19 $0.00
50 3-5-002:018 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 10/01/19 $0.00
51 3-5-031:122 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 09/30/19 $0.00
52 3-8-007:157 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement  09/30/19 $0.00
53 2-5-003:027 por PW - Eng Warranty Deed 10/07/19 $3,500.0(; |
54 2-5-003:032 por PW - Eng Warranty Deed 10/07/19 $12,600:Ob
55 3-8-004:036 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 10/08/19 $0.00
56 4-6-026:067 por DEM - WWR Sewerline Easement 10/10/19 $0.00
57 3-8-089:111 por DEM - WWR  Sewerline Easement 10/10/19 $0.00
58 2-5-012:044 por DEM - WWR  Sewerline Easement 16/10/19 $O.007
59 2-7-013:049 por PW - Eng Ltd Warranty Deed 10/15/19 $6,144.66 W
60 2-6-004:014:0002 por DEM -WWR Sewerline Easement 10/23/19 $0.00 :




TRANSMITTAL | ACQUISITION
TAX MAP

KEY NO DEPARTMENT INSTRUMENT DATE PRICE
61 2-6-004.015 por DEM - WWR  Sewerline Easement 10/23/19 $0.00
62 2-3-022:007 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 10/31/19 $0.00
63 2-3-022:007 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 10/31/19 $0.00

3-8-099:109-124 por, 135-
64 | 137 por, 215 por & 218 DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 11/04/19 $0.00
por
3-8-099:142 por, 143 por .
65 & 222 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 11/04/19 $0.00
66 | 3-8-099:221 por & 223 DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 11/04/19 $0.00
67 3-8-099:221 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 11/04/19 $0.00
68 3-8-099:207 por, 208 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 11/04/19 $0.00
& 221 por

69 | 3-8-099:221 por & 224 DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 11/04/19 $0.00
70 2-7-002:042 por PW -Eng Warranty Deed 11/18/19 $928.00
71 2-4-002:010 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 11/19/19 $0.00
72 4-3-009:028 por DEM - WWR  Sewerline Easement 11/25/19 $0.00
73 | 3-8-099:218, 219 & 220 DWS-Eng Waterline Easement 11/29/19 $0.00
74 3-4-003:019 PW- Eng Warranty Deed 12/03/19 $0.00
75 4-5-001:045 por DWS-Eng  Waterline Easement 12/12/19 $0.00






